
1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KERALA STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 

REDCROSS ROAD, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695035 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

FOR  

COLOUR PRINTER, CAMERA, TRIPOD AND WIRELESS MIKE 

 

 

Date of Submission :  Upto 12 on  25/03/2023 

 

Date of Opening   :  11.30 a.m on 28/03/2023    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 

 

KERALA STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 
 
 

 

Tender No.     :  2385/PS/2022/KSACS 

 

Tender documents for the work of :   Installation and supply of Multifunctional 
Colour Printer, Camera,Tripod  & Wireless 
Mike 

 

 
Issued to M/s./Shri. 
 
 
 

 
To be returned on or before  :       
 

(To be filled by Tenderer) 
 
Name of tenderer (In full)   :  
 
Address     : 
 
 
Phone No     :      
 
Details of EMD remitted   :        1500/- 
 
Name of the Bank & Branch  :  
 
Demand Draft No. and date  : 
 
Amount     :  
 
Tender submitted on   : 
 
 
Signature of Tenderer 
Date:           
 
Note: The tenderer should sign in all pages of the tender documents including 

Specification.  
 
 

 



3 

 

 

 

  

 

   Sealed competitive Tenders are invited by the undersigned from the Agencies for the supply 

of  colour printer to KSACS. The specifications of the items are mentioned in Annexure  II 

 

1. Quoted Price  

a. All duties, taxes, other levies, labour charges, installation charges & 

transportation charges payable by the bidder should be included in the item 

rate. 

b. The rate quoted for item will be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall 

not be subject to adjustments. 

c. Rates for partial quantity of an item is not acceptable; 

d. Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and 

rewriting. 

e. Telex and Facsimile or email tender are not acceptable. 

 

2. Each bidder must submit only one tender.  

 

3. Validity of tender 

The tender shall remain valid for a period not less than 20 days after the deadline fixed 

for submission of tender or otherwise decided by the Project Director, Kerala State AIDS 

Control Society, Thiruvananthapuram – 35 

4. Place & completion time  

The work has to be completed within 10 days from the date of Work order as per the 

locations .  

  

5.  Special conditions 

0.5% of the total amount quoted for each item will be deducted for each weeks delay, 

for the corresponding item, after the specified date. 

 

6. Evaluation of tender 

KSACS will evaluate and compare the tender determined to be substantially 

responsive ie: which  

 

a. are properly signed and  

b. conform to the terms and conditions and specifications 

c. the quotation would be evaluated for each work separately. 

d. The bidder who has quoted for the partial quantity of any one or more item(s) 

would be treated as non-responsive. 

 

7. Award of contract 

a. KSACS will award the contract to the bidder whose tender has been determined 

to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest price. 

 

b. KSACS reserves the right at the time of awarding contract to increase or 

decrease the quantities, or award the work partly or jointly. 

 

 

  



4 

 

c. KSACS prior to the expiration of the tender validity period will notify the bidder 

whose tender is accepted of the award of contract. The terms of the accepted 

offer shall be incorporated in the Work order. 

 

d. Payment will be made only after submitting the invoice in triplicate with 

necessary stock entry and installation report duly signed by the Officer in 

Charge or based on other valid documents as per existing Rules and 

Regulations. 

 

e. Notwithstanding the above, KSACS reserves the right to accept or reject and to 

cancel the bidding process and reject all tender at any time prior to the award of 

the contract, without detailing any specified reasons whatsoever. 

 

            The financial bid should be submitted in the format given as Annexure I 

 

8. All decisions of the Project Director will be final and binding to all in every respect. 

 

9. Preparing of Sealed Tender: 

You are requested to submit the sealed Tender  super scribed on the envelope as 

Tenderer  shall submit the  sealed Tender  in a single cover containing two 
separate sealed covers.  The first cover should contain the “Technical Bid” 
and the second cover should contain the “Financial Bid”, super scribed on 
the envelope as “Tender for the supply and installation of Colour  Printer, 

Camera, Tripod & Codeless Mike” 

 

 

 

We look forward to receiving your Tender and thank you for interest in this Project. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                   Sd/- 

Dr. Sreelatha R 

Project Director 

  

                           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 

 

 

 
Annexure I 

Format of financial bid 

Sl. No. 

 

 

Item Description 

 

Numbers 

 

 

Unit rate Amount 

(Rs.)* 

Inclusive of 

all taxes 

 

1 

Model No. Rode Wireless Go II 

(WIGOII) 

 

 

1 

  

2 DIGITEK (DPTR 605 VD-183 CM) – 

Tripod with 2 way  adjustable 

cameras 

 

 

1 

  

3 (Canon M50 Mark II 15-45mm f3.5-6.3 

is STM Digital Zoom Camera (Black) 

 

 

1 

  

4 Multi Functional Colour Printer 

(Net work supporting, Duplex printer) 

 

1 

  

 

Net amount  

 

 

 

* Amount should be inclusive of all duties, taxes, other levies, labour charges, installation charges & 

transportation charges  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 

 

Annexure II 

1. Model No.Rode Wireless Go II (WIGOII) 

Specifications 
Acoustic & Electrical Specifications 

Acoustic Principle 
Pre-polarised pressure transducer

 
Polar Pattern 

Omnidirectional

 
Frequency Range 

50Hz – 20kHz

 
Maximum SPL 

100 dB SPL (1kHz @ 1m) dBu

 
Maximum Input Level (3.5mm) - -20dBV

 
Microphone Preamp Gain- 20dB

 
Equivalent Noise Level (A-Weighted) - 22dBA

 
Power Requirements 

In-built rechargeable lithiumion battery charged via USB 5V, 0.3A 

 
Operating Time - Up to 7 hours

 
Analog Inputs 

3.5mm TRS (lavalier microphone input)

 
Analog Outputs - 3.5mm TRS

 
Transmission Range - 200m (line of sight)

 
Computer Connectivity - USB Type-C

 
OS Requirements 
macOS 10.11 above 

Windows 10 and above

 

Mechanical SpecificationsWeight (g) 

                                                     TX: 30g RX: 32g 

TX: 30g RX: 32g 

Dimensions (mm) 
TX Length: 44 Width: 45.3 Height: 18.3 
RX Length: 44 Width: 45.5 Height: 18.3

 
Included Accessories 

3 x SC20 
1 x SC5 
3 x Furry 

1 x Pouch Bag 



7 

 

 

2. Technical Details (Canon M50 Mark II 15-
45mm f3.5-6.3 is STM Digital Zoom Camera 
(Black) 

Brand Canon 

Manufacturer Canon, 3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-

ku, Tokyo 146-8501, Japan 

Model M50 Mark II 

Model Name Canon M50 Mark II 

Model Year 2021 

Product Dimensions 11.63 x 5.87 x 8.81 cm; 448 Grams 

Batteries 1 D batteries required. (included) 

Item model number M50 Mark II 

Flash Memory Type Compact Flash 

Hardware Interface Bluetooth 4.0, USB 2.0, 802.11 b/g/n 

Special Features Live View 

Mounting Hardware DIGITAL CAMERA EOS M50 

MARK II 

Number Of Items 8 

Standing screen display size 7.62 Centimetres 

Display Type LCD 

Aperture Modes F3.5-F6.3 

Image Stabilization Digital 

Optical Zoom 1 x 

Max Resolution 24.1 MP 

Optical Sensor Resolution 75 MP 

Min Focal Length 15 Millimeters 

Video Capture Resolution 1080p 

Voltage 230 Volts 

Batteries Included Yes 

Batteries Required Yes 

Battery Cell Composition Lithium Ion 



8 

 

Continuous Shooting Speed 10 fps 

Connector Type Wi-Fi 

Material PLASTIC 

Form Factor Mirrorless 

Lens Type Mirror 

Includes Rechargable Battery Yes 

Has Self Timer Yes 

Includes Remote No 

Includes External Memory No 

Manufacturer Canon 

Country of Origin Japan 

Item Weight 448 g 

 

Additional Items Required 

 Card Reader , Memory Card, Additional Battery, Battery Charger 

3. DIGITEK (DPTR 605 VD-183 CM) – Tripod with 2 way  adjustable cameras 
 

Brand Digitek 

Model DPTR 605 VD 

Model Name Platinum 

Product Dimensions 85 x 23 x 23 cm; 4.4 Kilograms 

Item model number DPTR 605 VD 

Compatible Devices Camera 

Mounting Hardware Tripod, Carry Bag 

Number Of Items 1 

Batteries Required No 

Material Aluminium 

Manufacturer IMS Mercantiles Pvt. Ltd., 1800-123-544-444 

Item Weight 4 kg 400 g 

Warranty 1 Month (Testing Warranty) 

 

4. MULTIFUCNTIONAL COLOUR PRINTER  -  Net Work Supporting Duplex Printing 


